

KANCHAN
VINOD
MAYEKAR

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
VINOD
MAYEKAR
Date:
2024.09.12
16:50:23
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 239 OF 2023

Manjula Dinesh Rita & Ors.

..... Petitioners

VERSUS

**Lokmanya Multipurpose Co-operative
Society Ltd.**

..... Respondent

Ms.Vidya Nair a/w. Ms. Mamta Harwani i/b. Mr. Dhiren H. Shah
for the Petitioners.

Mr.Sahil S. Ghule i/b. Mr. Dinesh Khaire for the Respondent.

CORAM: RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 11 SEPTEMBER, 2024

P.C. :-

Mr. Ghule, learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that the arguing counsel is in some personal difficulty today. Hence, he seeks a short accommodation.

2. By consent of both the learned counsel, stand over to 19 September, 2024. Matter to come up before the regular Court.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]