

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 239 OF 2023**

Manjula Dinesh Rita and Others ... Petitioners

vs.

Lokmanya Multipurpose Co-operative Society ... Respondent
Ltd

Ms. Mamta Harwani i/b. Dhuren Shah for the Petitioners.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 16th MARCH 2026

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
VIJAY
RAJGURU
Date:
2026.03.17
17:06:52
+0530

ORDER:

1. Not on board. Taken on the production board, in view of the production praecipe submitted on behalf of the petitioners.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks one week extension to carry out amendment as per order dated 27th February 2026. Time is extended till 24th March 2026.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)