

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.239 OF 2023

Manjula Dinesh Rita and Ors.

.. Petitioners

Versus

Lokmanya Multipurpose Co-operative Society
Ltd. & Anr.

.. Respondents

-
- Ms. Mamta Harwani, Advocate i/by Dhiren H. Shah for Petitioners.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : APRIL 28 2026

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 28.04.2026. Perused the praecipe.
- 2.** Heard Ms. Harwani, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
- 3.** Time to file Affidavit-in-Rejoinder as per order dated 15.04.2026 stands extended by a further period of two weeks from today.
- 4.** Praecipe is disposed.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2026.04.28
15:19:09 +0530