

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 239 OF 2023

Manjula Dinesh Rita & Ors.

.. Petitioners

Versus

Lokmanya Multipurposes Co-operative Society
Ltd & Anr.

.. Respondents

.....

- Ms. Mamta Harwani i/by Mr. Dhiren Shah, Advocates for Petitioners
- Mr. Avinash B. Avhad i/by Mr. Dinesh B. Khaire, Advocate for Respondent No. 1
- Ms. Nikita Ghungarde i/by Miloni Gala, Advocate for Respondent No. 1

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : APRIL 29, 2026

P. C.:

1. Heard learned Advocates appearing for the parties.
2. At the request of Ms. Harwani, time to file rejoinder stands extended by a further period of two weeks from today.
3. Stand over to **12th June, 2026**.

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2026.04.29
19:38:12
+0530